Surface Mount
•	 Arrays
•	 Low ohm current sense
•	 Test points
•	 Thick film
•	 Thin film
•	 Trimming Potentiometers
Leaded

105=1Mohm
M=±20%
Value/ Part Number Code
Value (ohms) 50 100 200 500 1K 2K 5K 10K 20K 50K 100K 200K 500K 1M 2M
Part # code 500 101 201 501 102 202 502 103 203 503 104 204 504 105 205
800 767 0081
fax: 805 922 3643
web: www.garrettelec.com
email: sales@garrettelec.com
Garrett
Electronics Corp.
RES Page 23
G43ATB102M
G43 1 A T B 102 M
SERIES ADJUSTMENT
SLOT
TERMINATION
STYLE PACKAGING RESISTANCE
TAPER RESISTANCE TOLERANCE
G43=4mm Sq.
1-Turn, RoHS Compliant
1=Cross-Slot
Automatic Adjust
Blank=Single-Slot
A=J-Hook
B=Gull-Wing
T=Tape & Reel
Blank=Bulk B=Linear
2 Significant
Digits +
Multiplier
100=10ohm
102=1Kohm
105=1Mohm
M=±20%
Part Number Determination
Land Pattern in/mm
G43B Gull-Wing
Flow Soldering
2.0
#2
1.9
2.1
8.0
2.1
#3 #1
1.9
1.51.5 1.0
4.0
Reflow Soldering
1.6
1.45
#2
2.3
7.5
2.3
#3 #1
1.45
1.21.2 1.1
3.5
0.8(2)+0.15
5.0+0.3
#2
#1#3
4.
5+
0.
3
0.2
Slot
0.6W x 2.6L x 0.6D
2.7+0.3, -0
1.2

#1 #3
#2
Value/ Part Number Code
Value (ohms) 100 200 500 1K 2K 5K 10K 20K 50K 100K 200K 500K 1M 2M
Part # code 101 201 501 102 202 502 103 203 503 104 204 504 105 205
Surface Mount Trimming Potentiometers
G43 Series Specifications
800 767 0081
fax: 805 922 3643
web: www.garrettelec.com
email: sales@garrettelec.com
Garrett
Electronics Corp.
RES Page 24
Land Pattern (in/mm) Schematic
   clockwise
#3 cw
#2 wiper
ccw #1
Electrical Characteristics
2.0
1.6
2.9
2.54
#2 0.65
0.65
4.5
#1 #3
1.6
1.31.3 1.24
3.84
Value/ Part Number Code
Package Dimensions (in/mm)
#1
#3
2.6+0.2 θ1.5
1.2+0.2
2
Slot
0.5W x 1.5L x 0.5D 5.3+0.2
5.1+0.1
4.8
+0.1
3.5
+0.1
0.8+0.2
1.7+0.2 1.0+0.2
1.0+0.2
3.0
+0.2
1.65+0.2
2.54
+0.2
0.8+0.1
2.54
+0.2
1.3+0.1
Part Number Determination
GV4WTB102K
GV4 W T B 102 K
SERIES TERMINATION STYLE PACKAGING RESISTANCE
TAPER RESISTANCE TOLERANCE
GV4=4mm Sq.
Multi-Turn,
W=J-Hook, Top Adjust
J=J-Hook, Side Adjust
G=Gull-Wing, Side Adjust
T=Tape & Reel
Blank=Bulk B=Linear
2 Significant
Digits +
Multiplier
100=10ohm
102=1Kohm
105=1Mohm
K=±10%
Part No.